900235504 10/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xceed Molecular Corporation		01/10/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axela, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Ronson Drive
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9W1B3
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2635580	FLOW-THRU CHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7812835776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7812835775

Email: joneill@feinberghanson.com

Correspondent Name: Julia K. O'Neill
Address Line 1: 57 River Street
Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Wellesley, MASSACHUSETTS 02481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXELA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0820 OP \$40.00 2635580

900235504

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia K. O'Neill	
Signature:	/Julia K. O'Neill/	
Date:	10/09/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=FTC Assignment Xceed_Axela 2011#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0821

Assignment of Registered Trademarks

WHEREAS, Xceed Molecular Corporation, a Canadian corporation with a principal address of 50 Ronson Drive, Toronto, ON Canada M9W1B3, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Flow-Thru Chip	2635580	October 15, 2002

and Whereas, Axela, Inc., a Canadian corporation with a principal address of 50 Ronson Drive, Toronto, ON Canada M9W1B3, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Xceed Molecular Corporation with respect to said mark,

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Xceed Molecular Corporation hereby assigns to Axela, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Boxford, Massachusetts this tenth day of January, 2011.

Witness

Xceed Molecular Corporation

David Deems, CEO

Print Name:

RECORDED: 10/09/2012

- Key Mowan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0822